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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, June 25, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Business 

Technical 

Services, LLC 

Johnny Smith Ph: 470-85-2916 jsmith@bts.consulting.bi2  Undecided y No N/A 

Jackson Grace 

INC 

Jackie Malcolm Ph: 404-309-6323 malcolmjadcie@bellsouth.net Undecided Y N/A N/A 

Jackson Grace 

INC 

Sheryl Thomas Ph: 404-771-6743 Sthomas3949@ADL.com Undecided Y N/A N/A 

Georgia Sewer and Storm 

LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Prime Y No N/A 

Dokun Tech Solomon 

Adedolumn 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Prime Y Yes 2025-073-ITB, 2025-066-
ITB 

Switty Cuts LLC 

Quality Water 

Solutions 

Dexter Laney Ph:678-984-7625 Swittycuts@gmail.com Subcontractor y N/A Yes 

mailto:jsmith@bts.consulting.bi2
mailto:malcolmjadcie@bellsouth.net
mailto:Sthomas3949@ADL.com
mailto:gss@gasewerstorm.com
mailto:info@dokuntech.com


 

KLS Workforce 

Solutions 

Calvin Green Ph:404-502-9143 Green@kls 

workforcesolutions.com 

Undecided Y undecided No 

Rdj Asphalt 

Paving Company 

LLC 

Hilcia Mendez Ph:706-877-1438 info@rjasphalt.com subcontractor N undecided 2025-040-ITB 

Advance  Auto 

Transmissions 

Tarlat Khan Ph:404-286-3449 advanceautotrans@gmail.com Undecided N Yes N/A 

Sctts Construction Sedvick Hicks Ph: 404-904-5772 Shicles2831@yahoo.com Undecided N Yes                       All 

 Odor Control Products    

and Equipment LLC 

Cinda Bennett Ph: 4075479949  info@ocpe.store Prime Y Yes          2025-066-ITB 

Ransom Shield Danon Vaughn Ph:404-382-8350 dvaughn@ransomshield.tech Subcontractor Y Undecided N/A 

Advance Global 

Solutions 

Kizmet “Nikki” 

Witherspoon 

Ph:602-583-1782 nikki@raintodrought.com Prime Y Yes       2025-066-ITB 

Agni Enterprises 

LLC (dba) Head to 

Heels Safety 

Supplies 

Subbarayan R 

Pochi Ph.D. 

Ph: 305-712-6653  cservice@headtoheels.net Prime N Yes 2025-066-ITB 

MES Life Safety Jeremy Adams Ph: 770-900-8996 jeremy.adams@meslifesafety.com Prime  Y Yes ITB 2025-075 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph: Cell 770-841-

9315 Office 770-

414-7975   

corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor Y Yes N/A 

mailto:info@rjasphalt.com
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DJR Associates, 

LLC dba 

ChemStation of 

AL (ChemStation 

Atlanta - Tucker, 

GA) 

David Gebhardt Ph:423-202-8205  dgebhardt@chemstation.com Prime Y Yes 2025-066-ITB 

Core & Main- LP Mary Owens Ph: 470-307-2160 mary.owens@coreandmain.com Prime N Yes 2025-066-ITB 

Core & Main Evan Beyers Ph: 970.278.7186 evan.beyers@coreandmain.com Undecided N N/A           2025-066-ITB 

The Heard 

Heritage Goup 

Tia Denise Glover Ph: 404-429-5712 tgrayglover@heardheritagegroup.

org 

N/A N Undecided N/A 

AMP Consulting 

Services, LLC 

Abbey Patterson Ph: 678-640-2500 abbey.m.patterson@gmail.com Undecided Y Yes 2025-061-ITB & 2025-054-
ITB 

 
 

 
Solicitations announced:    
   2025-054-ITB Commercial Containers (Two-Year Contract with 3 Options to Renew) 
                                           2025-042-ITB OPENSouth Hairston Road at Brasac Drive Safety Improvement 
                                           2025-061-ITB Steel Bottoms and Top Lids (Three-Year Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
                                           2025-066-ITB Chemicals for Odor Control (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
    
    
    
    
 
  
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 



 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


